RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN 10-13-2015

COURT OF APPEALS CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS **OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

RAYMOND L. NIEVES,

Defendant-Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

Appeal No. 2014AP1623-CR

Trial Case No. 2010CF5111 (Milwaukee Co.)

ON APPEAL TO REVIEW THE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND ORDERS DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S POSTCONVICTION MOTIONS, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY, THE HONORABLE RICHARD J. SANKOVITZ PRESIDING.

JOHN J. GRAU Attorney for Defendant-Appellant P. O. Box 54 414 W. Moreland Blvd. Suite 101 Waukesha, WI 53187-0054 (262) 542-9080 (262) 542-4860 (facsimile) State Bar No. 1003927

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	rage No.
Table of Contents	.i
Table of Authorities	.ii
ARGUMENT	
I. THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD HAVE GRANTED A MACHNER HEARING	.1-4
II. SEVERANCE SHOULD HAVE BEEN GRANTED	.4-12
III. THE ALLEGED THREAT TO KILL S.V. WAS PREJUDICIAL HEARSAY	.12-13
Conclusion	.13
Certifications	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited:

<pre>Bruton v. United States, 391 U.S.123, 88 S.Ct.1620, 20 L.Ed.2d 476</pre>	.1
Cruz v. New York 481, U.S. 186 (1987)11	
State v. Allen, 2004 WI 106, 274 Wis.2d 568, 682 N.W.2d 433	
State v. Love, 2005 WI 116, 284 Wis. 2d 111, 700 N.W.2d 62	
Wilder v. Classified Risk Ins. Co. 47 Wis. 2d 286, 291, 177 N.W. 2d 109 (1970)12	
Statutes:	
971 12 (3)
